NORTH COTSWOLDS ROTARY CALENDAR 2024-2025

Month Day Date Event

JUL  MATERNAL AND CHILD HEALTH

Tuesday 2nd

Saturday 6th Stow Motor Show (Marshall Assistance)
Tuesday 9th

Wednesday 10th  Council & Leads Meeting

Tuesday 16th

Saturday 20th  Duck Races

Tuesday 30th  5th Tuesday BBQ at Adlestrop Village Hall

AUG MEMBERSHIP AND NEW CLUB DEVELOPMENT

Tuesday 6th

Tuesday 13th  Zoom: Malcolm Rolfe - Hope for Homes
Wednesday 14th  Council & Leads Meeting

Tuesday 20th

Friday 23rd  Chasleton House Tea

SEP BASIC EDUCATION AND LITERACY

Tuesday 3rd

Saturday 7th Moreton Show: Volunteer Stewards
Tuesday 10th  Business Meeting Online

Wednesday 11th  Council & Leads Meeting

Saturday 14th  RIitR: RissiFest

Tuesday 17th

Saturday 21st  Community Fun Day - Rotary Games
Tuesday 24th  District Forum 19:00 Online

Tuesday 24th  Rotary Childrens Fun Day Webinar 19:30
Wednesday 25th  Forest of Dean Steam Railway

Friday 27th  RitR: Chasleton House

Saturday 28th  RIitR: Tools for Africa Collection - Bourton

OCT COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC AND DEVELOPMENT
Collect Young Writer Entries
Seating 'Raffle’ Week/Caroline Malings:

Tuesday 1st Inheritance Tax

Thursday 3rd Young Chef Competition (evening)

Tuesday 8th Jack Doe Skittles at Farmers Arms

Wednesday 9th Council & Leads Meeting

Tuesday 15th

Saturday 19th  RIitR: Tools for Africa Collection - Upper Rissington

Thursday 24th  World Polio Day



NOV

DEC

JAN

FEB

Tuesday 29th
Thursday 31st
???
???

Fifth Tuesday Social: Broadwell Village Hall
District Council 19:00 Online

Young Chef Competition

ROTARY FOUNDATION

Friday 1st
Tuesday 5th
8th - 10th

Tuesday 12th Bar &
Snacks at Brio

Wednesday 13th
Friday 15th
Tuesday 19th
Thursday 28th

RitR Community Award

Rotary Action Summit Newcastle

Speaker Councillor Dr.Dilys Neil. Meeting open to
RitR, Partners, Brio residents, guests

Council & Leads Meeting

Young Competitions Judging Complete

Richard Campbell: The Rotary Foundation TRF
RitR: DG Visit (TBC)

DISEASE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT

Tuesday 3rd
Saturday 7th
Tuesday 10th

Wednesday 1lth
Wednesday 11th

MS Society

Band Concert

Special General Meeting

NO COUNCIL MEETING

Celebration of the Season: St. Edward's Hall
RitR Christmas Social

Christmas Dinner

RitR Drive-by Santa

Governor Drewe

Council & Leads Meeting

SCATTER WEEK

Young Chef District Finals: The Cotswolds School
District PETS

Saturday 14th
Tuesday 17th
Tuesday 24th
VOCATIONAL SERVICE
Tuesday 7th
Wednesday 8th
Tuesday 14th
Saturday 18th
Saturday 18th
Tuesday 21st

PEACEBUILDING AND CONFLICT RESOLUTION

Tuesday 4th
Tuesday 4th
Saturday 8th
Tuesday 11th
Wednesday 12th
Tuesday 18th
Sunday 23rd

Friday 28th

Wil Jackson - Speaker Ukraine
District Forum 19:00 Online

Youth Speaks: A Debate District Final Chrchdown
Community Centre, Gloucester

Zoom:

Council & Leads Meeting
Business Meeting Brio
World Rotary Day
Helping Hand deadline



MAR WATER, SANITATION AND HYGIENE

APR

MAY

JUN

Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Sat-Sun
Monday

4th
11th
12th

15th
18th
22nd
29-30
31st

ENVIRONMENT

Tuesday
Friday

Sat-Sun
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday

1st

4th
5th-6th
8th

9th
10th
15th
29th

YOUTH SERVICE

Tuesday

Wednesday

Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday

6th

14th
13th
17th
20th

Co-op Estate Planning

Council & Leads Meeting

Youth Speaks: A Debate SWSW Cluster Final ,
Bristol

District Conference
Young Chef/Young Musician Final
Champions of Change Deadline

Seating 'Raffle’ Week

60th Anniversary Celebration
President-Elect Leadership Forum
Club Annual General Meeting
Council & Leads Meeting

District Council 19:00 Online

Fifth Tuesday Social

Council & Leads Meeting

Helping Hand Presentation Evening
District Assembly

Youth Groups Evening

ROTARY FELLOWSHIPS

Tuesday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Sat-Thu
Sunday

3rd
10th
13th
14th
14th
17th
21-26
22nd
30th

Club Assembly

Zoom: Post Assembly Duscussion
Club Handover

District Handover

Kitebrook Auto Garden Party

Rotary International Convention Calgary
Greystones 10K Run
Club Excellence Award Deadline



